
C O M P Ii N S A'I'O R. Y A I.' F'O It Ii S't A T' I O N S C' I I Ii M E

NAME OF' PRO.IEC'l': Divcrsion ol'liurest Land [i]r 0onstruotion of 2-lane Specilicatiott Road

with Paved Shoulder as Re-alignrnent of [ixisting Stretch between

I-egship to Gyalshing of NH-510 (from l(rn 75.00 to Knr 90.210)

(Package-VI) in West Sikkinr.

INTRODUCTION: NHIDCL under Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Covt. of India, is

Constructin g2-lane Specification Road with Paved ShoLrlder as Re-alignrnent of Existing Stretch

between Legship to Gyalshing of NH-510 (frorn Km 75.00 to Ktn 90.210) (Package-VI) in West

Sikkirn

'l'he (lompcltsatory A1]orcstation Schcnre (lllricli ['latrtatiorr-AR), Soil & MoistLrrc C'oltsct'vatiot.t

Worli. clrr stonc rvirll arrcl Angel iron lcncing arc pr()pose(l itt orclcr t() corttpcttsatc litr the lttss ol'

lirrcst luncl ancl to rnaintaitt art ccologicttl bltlltttce ilt tltc itt'ea.

S I':l,l:("I'ION OF S I'l'1,/1 .(XlA l'lON I:OI{ COM PITN SA'l'ORY n IrFOIL t,S'l A'l lON

Sl.No Location G PS-coord inates Range Division Are a

I Birpung, Narnbu RF N-27"I8',09.56"
E-88009',16.15"

Gyalshing West (T) 5.5 Ha

1. METHODOLOGY OF'WORK EXECUTION :

ll],

Illocl< Plantation: Arr irrtegratccl approach with plantation is proposed.'['he spacitlg ntay

bc lnr x I with pit sizc ol'-J0 cnr x.10 cnr clepcnding upott tlte actttal corrditiott.

[:cncing & l)rotcctiotr: []arbccl wire l'cncing in tl strancl with bally/wtloclctl posts is

proposetl tbr protection of'plantation lionr cattle grazittg and other interltretlce lirr the

better sLrrvival ancl establishmerrt. Alsi'r. the watch attd warcJ maybc engaged as and whetl

recluircd fbr protcction and othcr plalttation related wttrl< as well as lbr extensitltt rvtlrk,

Seedling requirernent: The requirernent of seedlings tray be rret firrm thc existirrg

nurserieq of the Forest departrnent on payment as per the basis approved rates or other

sources (if the former option is not available).

Choice of species: Mixed plantation of site specific indigenous fi'uit bearing and

tirnberable species.
Soil & MoistLrre Conservation: SMC work has been proposed.

Executirig Agency: West Territorial Division may exealrte the work under tlte supervisiort

of Statc IrCA Cell.

Sclrcclulc: Schecltrlc 9l'cxccttligtt tllar lrc itt thc 1'car 2022-202] stlb.jcct to availability ot'

lirncl in tinre fl'ont the []ser Agettcy'.

Monitoring & l..valtration: I:tlre st & [:nvirontlent Dcparttttetlt. (jtlvt. o1'Siltliirn attd thc

llcgional O1'licc. Mol;li&('('. (ioirt, ol'lncJia shalltitkc trp tltc lttollitorillg& cl'altlittiotl ol
rvorks.
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(A) ADVANCE & CREATION WORI(S

(B) MAIN-|ANt,NCtr UPTO l0 YRS

(c) so[. & Mols'fuRE coNSEVATION & tsARBED WIRE FENCING WITH

BAI.LY POST

Amount (in
Particulars Area(in Ha)

2.22.1)43.00

C'os1 ol'tllock Plantatiotr- At{ (all

cornplcte) irrcltrdirtg traltsprlrtatitlrl
cost

Sub-total ol'A

Rate (Rs/Ha)

37,735 +

sl.
No

Particulars Area(in Ha) Rate (Rs/Ha)
Amount (in
rupees)

(a)
lst Yr. Maint. (Two Weeding

operation)
5.5 10,847 59,659

(b) 2nd & 3td Yr. Maint (Two Weeding

Operation)
5.5 8,227 90,497

(c)
4'r', 5th & 6r" Yr. Maint. (one

wecding Operation)
5.5 4,360 7 | "940

(d)
Trlr gilr.gitr. &. l0'li Yr'. Maint. (onc
' weeciing Operation)

5.5 3,182 70,004

SLrb-total of [J 2,92,100.00

sl.
Ncl

ParticLrlars Area Rate (Rs/Km)
Amount (in
rupees)

I Soil & Moisture Coltservation Work 3Ha 54,170 + 1,400 1,68,5 10.00

2.
tlarbed wire f,ertcing in 8 strand with
halll/woodet) p()sts 2 l(nr 3.8 t.295 + 6000 1.74.590.00

SLrb-total o1'Cl 9.43.100.00
'1'otal of (A+t)+C; 14,58,143.00

-t

,l

st.
No

l.
5,5

2.22.943.00



)

(D) OVERHEAD / MONITORING & EVAI-UATION/CONTINCENCIES

Total Cost of Compensatory Afforestatiotl Scheme: 16, 18'534'00

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four) only

DFO (T)
WESTaccorC*d to {!;t estintate for

C o rn p e n sat o ry Af f o restatia n
Scheme of Rs,,t g,,l!,$t 

Th,Ll -

sl.
No.

Particulars

Total
Amount
(A+B+C)

Rate( in % of
total)

Amount (in
rupees)

I

Office expenses, Stationery, TA/DA,
Repair of Vehicle. corlptrter etc (5oh

of total cost)

14,58,143
5 72,905.00

Ii
Monitoring & IlvalLratiott ittspectiott

olworks (2%o of the total cost)
14"58,l4:i ) 29,162.00

rii
Corrtingencies, cost o1' escalatiott and

other rrnforeseelr expettditLrre (4% of
the total cost)

t4,58,143
4 5 8 "l24.00

SLrb-total ol'l) 1,60,391.00

Grand 'fotal (A+B+ (l+ D) 16,18,534.00

(Norbu tlhutia). SIrS

Divisional Forest Officer
West 

-['erritorial Div isrolt

sanotnrllaBproval 
tS


